CITY WEST WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of

Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places.

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component

Price
(1 July 2013) (1 July 2014)

Price

2.1 Scheduled Fixed Potable Water Prices

Residential water tariff
Service charge (per annum)

Non-residential water tariff
Service charge (per annum)

Common Water tariff
Service charge (per annum)

2.2 Scheduled Volumetric Potable Water Prices

Residential water tariff
Usage charge (per kL)
Block 1 (0-440 litres/day)
Block 2 (>440-880 litres/day)
Block 3 (>880 litres/day)

Non-residential water tariff
Usage charge (per KL)
Usage charge — Little River bulk (per kL)

Common Water tariff
Usage charge (per KL)

2.3 All Other Scheduled Prices

Recycled Water
Residential - service charge (per annum)
Residential - usage charge (per kL)
Non-residential - usage charge (per kL)

Residential sewerage tariff
Sewer service charge (per annum)
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)

Non-residential sewerage tariff
Sewer service charge (per annum)
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)

Common sewerage tariff
Sewererage service charge (per annum)
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)

Trade waste charges
Volume (per kL)
BOD (per kg)

223.56

325.64

223.56

2.3424
2.7486
4.0609

2.6002
2.5876

2.5876

28.54

2.3424
2.2102

244.85
1.7808

432.42
1.7329

244.85
1.7664

0.9332
0.9346

218.61

318.43

218.61

2.3060
2.7241
4.0749

2.5714
2.5584

2.5584

29.37

24110
2.2749

252.02
1.8329

445.08
1.7836

252.02
1.8181

0.9605
0.9619



SS (per kg)
TKN (per kg)
iTDS (per kg)

Trade waste — application fees
Risk Rank 1
Risk Rank 2
Risk Rank 3
Risk Rank 4
Risk Rank 5

Trade waste — agreement fees
Risk Rank 1
Risk Rank 2
Risk Rank 3
Risk Rank 4
Risk Rank 5

Trade waste — food waste charges
Hospitals and other institutions (per bed)

New Customer Contributions
Water (standard charge all zones, per lot)
All Lot sizes

Sewer (standard charge all zones, per lot)
All Lot sizes

West Werribee Zone Recycled Water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sgm
Category two charge - Lot size 2450 sq m

Greek Hill Zone Recycled Water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sgm
Category two charge - Lot size 2450 sq m

Holden Zone Recycled Water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sgm
Category two charge - Lot size 2450 sq m

Core Miscellaneous fees and charges
Information statement - electronic
Information statement - standard
Offer Fees - Works Offers >10 lots
Acceptance Fees - Works Offers >10 lots
New Water Connection - 20 mm
New Water Connection and Assembly - 20mm
Plumbing Application - standard
Plumbing Application - complex

Non core miscellaneous services

0.5064
1.7985
0.0184

1990.29
1990.29
1990.29
547.73
285.25

17440.91
14466.67
7263.00
1586.30
301.22

49.36

640.64

640.64

768.76
1998.79

768.76
1998.79

768.76
1998.79

16.45
25.86
2142.91
4085.89
174.00
444.37
79.11
353.68

Actual Cost

0.5212
1.8511
0.0189

2,048.59
2,048.59
2,048.59
563.77
293.60

17951.87
14890.49
7475.78
1632.77
310.04

50.80

659.40

659.40

1319.06
2269.25

1319.06
2269.25

1319.06
2269.25

16.93
26.61
2205.69
4205.59
179.09
457.38
81.42
364.04

Actual Cost




