## **CITY WEST WATER**

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places.

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component	Price	Price
	(1 July 2013)	
2.1 Scheduled Fixed Potable Water Prices		
Residential water tariff	222 EG	240.64
Service charge (per annum)	223.56	218.61
Non-residential water tariff		
Service charge (per annum)	325.64	318.43
Common Water tariff		
Service charge (per annum)	223.56	218.61
2.2 Scheduled Volumetric Potable Water Prices		
Residential water tariff		
Usage charge (per kL)		
Block 1 (0-440 litres/day)	2.3424	2.3060
Block 2 (>440-880 litres/day)	2.7486	
Block 3 (>880 litres/day)	4.0609	4.0749
Non-residential water tariff		
Usage charge (per kL)	2.6002	2.5714
Usage charge – Little River bulk (per kL)	2.5876	2.5584
Common Water tariff		
Usage charge (per kL)	2.5876	2.5584
2.3 All Other Scheduled Prices		
Recycled Water		
Residential - service charge (per annum)	28.54	
Residential - usage charge (per kL)	2.3424	_
Non-residential - usage charge (per kL)	2.2102	2.2749
Residential sewerage tariff		
Sewer service charge (per annum)	244.85	252.02
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)	1.7808	1.8329
Non-residential sewerage tariff		
Sewer service charge (per annum)	432.42	445.08
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)	1.7329	1.7836
Common sewerage tariff		
Sewererage service charge (per annum)	244.85	252.02
Sewage disposal charge (per kL)	1.7664	1.8181
Trade waste charges		
Volume (per kL)	0.9332	0.9605
BOD (per kg)	0.9346	0.9619

SS (per kg)	0.5064	0.5212
TKN (per kg)	1.7985	1.8511
iTDS (per kg)	0.0184	0.0189
Trade waste – application fees		
Risk Rank 1	1990.29	2,048.59
Risk Rank 2	1990.29	2,048.59
Risk Rank 3	1990.29	2,048.59
Risk Rank 4	547.73	563.77
Risk Rank 5	285.25	293.60
Trade waste – agreement fees		
Risk Rank 1	17440.91	17951.87
Risk Rank 2	14466.67	14890.49
Risk Rank 3	7263.00	7475.78
Risk Rank 4	1586.30	1632.77
Risk Rank 5	301.22	310.04
Trade waste – food waste charges		
Hospitals and other institutions (per bed)	49.36	50.80
New Customer Contributions		
Water (standard charge all zones, per lot)		
All Lot sizes	640.64	659.40
Sewer (standard charge all zones, per lot)		
All Lot sizes	640.64	659.40
West Werribee Zone Recycled Water (per lot)		
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	768.76	1319.06
Category two charge - Lot size ≥450 sq m	1998.79	2269.25
Greek Hill Zone Recycled Water (per lot)		
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	768.76	1319.06
Category two charge - Lot size ≥450 sq m	1998.79	2269.25
Holden Zone Recycled Water (per lot)		
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	768.76	1319.06
Category two charge - Lot size ≥450 sq m	1998.79	2269.25
Core Miscellaneous fees and charges		
Information statement - electronic	16.45	16.93
Information statement - standard	25.86	26.61
Offer Fees - Works Offers >10 lots	2142.91	2205.69
Acceptance Fees - Works Offers >10 lots	4085.89	4205.59
New Water Connection - 20 mm	174.00	179.09
New Water Connection and Assembly - 20mm	444.37	457.38
•	79.11	81.42
Plumbing Application - standard	13.11	
Plumbing Application - standard Plumbing Application - complex	353.68	364.04